08-18-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce

		raterit and trademark office			
10110	0963				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea		original documents or copies thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):			
Kazuyuki MIYATA Koichi KAMINAGA	Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha NERIKI			
Koji MIYAZAKI	Internal Address:	s v. s			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	6-1, Shimosakabe 4-chome, Amagasaki-shi			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	Hyogo, Japan			
Execution Date: 22 July 1999	☐ Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attached.			
09/370 260 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 22 July 1999					
☐ Additional Nu	mhers Attached				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Ap	oplications and ents Involved: 1			
Name: J. Ernest Kenney, Esquire	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
Address: Bacon & Thomas	⊠ Enclosed				
625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to b	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200			
VTBM.ER 00000017 09370260 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folest	going is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is			
a true copy of the original document. J. Ernest Kenney	1 All 1	09 August 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). Kazuyuki MIYATA, Koichi KAMINAGA and Koji MIYAZAKI whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STOP VALVE

(hereinaster refer	red to as the INVEN	TION) for which an app	lication for United	States Letters Patent was	
🖾 executed on e	ven date herewith				•
arccuted on:					•
☐ filed on:		Scrial No.:			
•	PCT International I be United States of A	Patent Application No.: America		filed:	
		Kaisha NERII			
whose post office	address is $6-1$,	Shimosakabe	4-chome,	Amagasaki-shi, Hyo	ogo, Japan
hereinafter referre United States;	ed to as Assignee,	is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right,	title and interest in and to the san	no in the
by these presents	do sell, assign an plication throughou	d transfer unto said A	รรเอพยม, ประ entir America, including	is hereby acknowledged, I (we), As re-right, title, and interest in and any and all Letters Patent granted	l to said
prosecution and mineluding additions further considerate communicate to A ASSECTION'S possesses required of Assection passed within	mintenance of said a not documents that moion. Assignor also assign a control, and assignor control, and assignor in respect in the terms of this i	application or any other ay be required to affirm to affirm to affirm the agrees, without furthe terms to provide further assured the prosecution, m	patent application(the rights of ASSI er consideration as and information rances and testimo aintenance and des obligations under	y be required in connection with the sylin the United States for said liveness in and to said Invention, all at Assigned's expense, to identify the invention that are ny on behalf of Assigned that lawforces of any patent application of this instrument shall extend to Assigned.	/ENTION, I without ntify and re within fully may or patent
Letters Patent refe Assignee's sole in end of the term fo Assignor had this	rred to above to Asse and behoof; and for which such Letter sassignment and sa	SIONEE, as the ASSIONEE for the use and behoof of a Patent may be granted to not been made.	и of the entire rigl of Assionen's lega d, as fully and cut	tents and Trademarks to issue any int, title and interest in and to the sill representatives and successors, to irely as the same would have been insert or complete any information.	ame, for o the full i held by
		l in the U.S. Patent and			
	i MIYATA		Shimosaka	Addres C/O K.K. NERIKI of 6-1, Shimosakabe 4-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, Japan	
Where Signed HY090,	Japan		imayasaki	. ani, nyogo, bapai	.
Date	22, 1999	·	Signature K.	miyata.	
Witness (optional)			Witness (optional)		
1		i			I)

Printlype Name

ASSIGNMENT

Address C/O K.K. NERIKI of 6-1,		
Shimosakabe 4-chome,		
Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, Japan		
Signature H. Haminaga		
Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name		
Signature		
Address C/O K.K. NERIKI of 6-1,		
Shimosakabe 4-chome,		
Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, Japan		
Signature		
Signature C. Miyayaki		
Witness (optional)		
Prins/Type Name		
Signature		
Address		
Signature		
Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name		
i		

PATENT REEL: 010163 FRAME: 0331